
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2013

Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited


          Question No: 221

Program No. NBN Co
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Topic: Meeting Costs

Senator Ludwig asked:
1. What is the Department/Agency's meeting spend from 7 September 2013 to date? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events, including any catering and drinks costs.
2. What meeting spend is the Department/Agency's planning on spending? Detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events including any catering and drinks costs.

Answer:
1. NBN Co meeting expenditure from 1 September 20131 to 30 November 2013 is $60,011.

Providing specific details would require an unnecessary diversion of resources.
2. NBN Co meeting expenditure budgeted from 1 December 2013 to 30 June 2014 is $157,099.

Providing specific details would require an unnecessary diversion of resources.


1 Meeting expenditure from 1 September 2013 has been disclosed in order to align with the NBN Co Limited month end process

